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First name: Surname: E-mail address: Organisation: Country:

Bernard Colmont bcolmont.laligue@ufolep-usep.fr USEP France

Claude Magne claudemagneloz@wanadoo.fr USEP France

Francis Dupont francis.dupont-saintblimont@laposte.net USEP France

Jean Claude Arnaud jeanclaudearnaud@free.fr USEP France

Marc Basacco markbasacco@yahoo.fr USEP France

Saska Benedicic Tomat sbt@isca-web.org ISCA Slovenia

Tijana Andelkovic tijana.andelkovic@gmail.com ISCA Slovenia

Jacob Schouenborg js@isca-web.org ISCA Denmark

Anders Tharsgaard at@isca-web.org ISCA Denmark

Mogens Kirkeby mk@isca-web.org ISCA Denmark

Peer Stokholm ps@dgi.dk DGI Denmark

Gitte Bakkær Sørensen gittebs@privat.dk DGI Denmark

Maiken Bakkær Faarvang maiken.faarvang@hotmail.com DGI Denmark

Niddal El-Jabri Niddal@gmail.com DGI Denmark

Goce Ilievski gardmk@yahoo.com GARD Macedonia Macedonia

Elena Timova elenatimova@hotmail.com GARD Macedonia Macedonia

Gordana Kajevska gordanakajevska@yahoo.com GARD Macedonia Makedonija

Borche Boev bboev.ssfm@yahoo.com

Association of Macedonian 

Sport Federations Macedonia

Goran Nikovski nikovskigoran@yahoo.com Federation SFA Macedonia Macedonia

Aurelia Suciu asu.sportulpentrutoti@yahoo.com

Romanian Federation Sport for 

All Romania

Dana Badau badell2006@yahoo.com

Romanian Federation Sport for 

All Romania

Lenuta Dabija dabijasport@yahoo.com

Romanian Federation Sport for 

All Romania

Alin Larion alinlarion@yahoo.com

Romanian Federation Sport for 

All Romania

Mihai Androhovici ajsptsv@yahoo.com

Romanian Federation Sport for 

All Romania

Stjepan  Heimer stjepan.heimer@kif.hr Faculty of kinesiology Croatia

Renata Kutnjak Kis renata.kutnjak-kis@zzjz-ck.hr

Institute of Public Health 

County Medjimurje Croatia

Kole Shiroka koleshiroka@yahoo.com IRSH Albania

Amner Bekteshi amner_one@hotmail.com IRSH Albania

Eugenia Shiroka eushiroka@yahoo.com IRSH Albania

Artan Shytaj artanshyti@yahoo.com University of Sports Tirana Albania

Arjan Konomi arjankonomi@yahoo.co.uk

Ministry of Tourism, 

Culture,Youth and Sport Albania
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Milena Matchirska info@bgyoungpeople.com

Bulgarian Young People 

Foundation Bulgaria

Plamen Georgiev info@bgyoungpeople.com

Bulgarian Young People 

Foundation Bulgaria

Ivo Dimitrov info@bgyoungpeople.com

Bulgarian Young People 

Foundation Bulgaria

Miloslav Andonov info@bgyoungpeople.com

Bulgarian Young People 

Foundation Bulgaria

Asen Stoyanov info@bgyoungpeople.com

Bulgarian Young People 

Foundation Bulgaria

Antonio Saccone saccone.antonio@gmail.com UISP Italy

Rita Scalambra r.scalambra@uisp.it UISP Italy

Chiara Stinghi c.stinghi@uisp.it UISP Italy

Raffaela Baana uisp@conecta.it UISP Italy

Toni Llop toni.llop@ubae.cat CESS Spain

Franko Sarzina mirjam.silic@kate.si Hikers Club Triglav Slovenia

zdenka katkic telovadba7.30@gmail.com School for health Slovenia

Polona Fajdiga pfajdi@gmail.com Climbing section Crnuce Slovenia

Mirko Ukmar miro.ukmar@sportna-unija.si
Sports Union of Slovenia

Slovenia

Irena Naglav sdg@t-2.net SC Gaberje Slovenia

Metod Trebicnik metod.trebicnik@t-2.net SC Gaberje Slovenia

Neza Erznoznik pikapoka84@gmail.com SC Partizan Sk Loka Slovenia

Tam Le ttamle@gmail.com SC Izlake Slovenia

Gregor Kovačič gregorkova@gmail.com SC Izlake Slovenia

Nejc Kovačič nejckov@gmail.com SC Izlake Slovenia

Joze Klofutar klofutar@gmail.com
Sports Union of Slovenia

Slovenia

Herman Arlic arlibor@gmail.com Sports Union of Slovenia Slovenia

Matjaž Novak matjaz.novak@zdravstvena.net

TRIGLAV, Health Insurance 

Comany Slovenia

Andrej Goršek andrej.gorsek@srecen.si WWC Sostanj Slovenia

Iris Goršek sax23@siol.net WWC Sostanj Slovenia

Boris Benda benda.boris@gmail.com School for health Slovenia

Janko Rožman janko.rozman1@gmail.com SC Partizan Bakovci Slovenia

Branislava Belović branislava.belovic@zzv-ms.si

Institute of Public Health 

Murska Sobota Slovenia

Ema Mesarič ema.mesaric@zzv-ms.si

Institute of Public Health 

Murska Sobota Slovenia

Avguštin Ciuha avgustin.ciuha@gmail.com SC Polje Slovenia

Rado Cvetek rado.cvetek@sportna-unija.si Sports Union of Slovenia Slovenia

Anton Preskar anton.preskar@sava-ip.si
Sports Union of Slovenia

slovenia

Mirjam Silič mirjam.silic@kate.si Hikers Club Triglav Slovenia

Anton Stražišar anton.strazisar@siol.net SC Partizan Jesenica Slovenia

Suzana Cajic suzi.cajic@gmail.com Slovenia
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Andrej Pisl communications@eusa.eu

European University Sports 

Association Slovenia

Nikolay Grishin gnikolay@siol.net School for health Slovenia

Alena Hryshyna-Grishin gnikolay@siol.net School for health Slovenia

Ana Vuk tamala.vukova@gmail.com SC Jezica Slovenia

Branko Barič  baricbrane@gmail.com SC Partizan Bakovci Slovenia

Tina Solar tinasolar@gmail.com SC Partizan Skofja Loka Slovenia

Primoz Jamsek primoz.jamsek@filantropija.org Slovene philanthropy Slovenia

Vladimir Ursic ursic.vladimir@siol.net Sports Union of Slovenia Slovenia


